Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/2/2024 1:37:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$672,306.00 $421,843.98
$0.00 $0.00
$672,306.00 $421,843.98
$325,135.00 $161,417.61
$47,773.00 $10,951.63
$32,101.00 $5,021.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$180,975.00 $89,112.60
$585,984.00 $266,502.84
$0.00 $12,093.00
$0.00 $11,393.00
$0.00 $700.00
$86,322.00 $156,041.14
$387,851.28 $334,083.51
$474,173.28 $490,124.65

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($250,462.02)
$0.00
($250,462.02)

$163,717.39
$36,821.37
$27,080.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$91,862.40
$319,481.16

$12,093.00
($11,393.00)
$700.00

$69,719.14
($53,767.77)
$15,951.37

Pulled from Production

Budget

$27,656,121.00
$6,996,184.00
$7,887,984.00
$239,000.00
$42,779,289.00

$22,936,026.42
$5,626,008.63
$3,247,187.00
$5,039,661.82
$1,400,474.82
$2,148,628.17
$556,503.83
$1,625,931.53
$42,589,422.22

$1,470,194.45
$1,398,148.00
$72,046.45

$261,913.23
$11,051,034.40
$11,312,947.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,877,264.42
$711,799.33
$4,340,666.59
$548,920.81
$14,478,651.15

$8,041,698.70
$1,832,465.72
$1,132,827.24
$1,395,393.58
$516,344.80
$1,856,506.10
$0.00
$574,952.68
$15,350,188.82

$21,452.49
$25,871.12
($4,418.63)

($875,956.30)
$20,737,576.38
$19,861,620.08

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($18,778,856.58)
($6,284,384.67)
($3,547,317.41)

$309,920.81

($28,300,637.85)

$14,894,327.72
$3,793,542.91
$2,114,359.76
$3,644,268.24
$893,130.02
$292,122.07
$556,503.83
$1,050,978.85
$27,239,233.40

($1,448,741.96)
$1,372,276.88
($76,465.08)

($1,137,869.53)
$9,686,541.98
$8,548,672.45
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