## **Exhibit F-III-C**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,656,121.00	\$8,877,264.42	(\$18,778,856.58)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,996,184.00	\$711,799.33	(\$6,284,384.67)
Local Sources	\$672,306.00	\$421,843.98	(\$250,462.02)	\$7,887,984.00	\$4,340,666.59	(\$3,547,317.41)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$239,000.00	\$548,920.81	\$309,920.81
Total Revenues:	\$672,306.00	\$421,843.98	(\$250,462.02)	\$42,779,289.00	\$14,478,651.15	(\$28,300,637.85)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$325,135.00	\$161,417.61	\$163,717.39	\$22,936,026.42	\$8,041,698.70	\$14,894,327.72
Instructional Support Services	\$47,773.00	\$10,951.63	\$36,821.37	\$5,626,008.63	\$1,832,465.72	\$3,793,542.91
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$32,101.00	\$5,021.00	\$27,080.00	\$3,247,187.00	\$1,132,827.24	\$2,114,359.76
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,039,661.82	\$1,395,393.58	\$3,644,268.24
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,409,474.82	\$516,344.80	\$893,130.02
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,148,628.17	\$1,856,506.10	\$292,122.07
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$556,503.83	\$0.00	\$556,503.83
Other Expenditures	\$180,975.00	\$89,112.60	\$91,862.40	\$1,625,931.53	\$574,952.68	\$1,050,978.85
Total Expenditures:	\$585,984.00	\$266,502.84	\$319,481.16	\$42,589,422.22	\$15,350,188.82	\$27,239,233.40
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$12,093.00	\$12,093.00	\$1,470,194.45	\$21,452.49	(\$1,448,741.96)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$11,393.00	(\$11,393.00)	\$1,398,148.00	\$25,871.12	\$1,372,276.88
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$72,046.45	(\$4,418.63)	(\$76,465.08)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$86,322.00	\$156,041.14	\$69,719.14	\$261,913.23	(\$875,956.30)	(\$1,137,869.53)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$387,851.28	\$334,083.51	(\$53,767.77)	\$11,051,034.40	\$20,737,576.38	\$9,686,541.98
Ending Fund Balance:	\$474,173.28	\$490,124.65	\$15,951.37	\$11,312,947.63	\$19,861,620.08	\$8,548,672.45

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.